
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL)
2014-15 YEAR

Total Total
Professional Service Total

County Personnel Personnel Personnel

Barbour 207.00        116.500         323.50            
Berkeley 1,588.80     911.900         2,500.70         
Boone 458.00        237.995         696.00            
Braxton 184.00        107.500         291.50            
Brooke 302.25        170.500         472.75            

Cabell 1,110.60     588.500         1,699.10         
Calhoun 106.50        60.000           166.50            
Clay 165.50        101.500         267.00            
Doddridge 129.00        77.000           206.00            
Fayette 592.50        315.000         907.50            

Gilmer 90.50          53.000           143.50            
Grant 160.00        84.000           244.00            
Greenbrier 458.00        305.000         763.00            
Hampshire 292.35        184.500         476.85            
Hancock 374.00        210.000         584.00            

Hardy 184.50        111.500         296.00            
Harrison 976.50        513.500         1,490.00         
Jackson 444.50        241.500         686.00            
Jefferson 728.50        456.505         1,185.01         
Kanawha 2,512.50     1,360.500      3,873.00         

Lewis 224.00        148.500         372.50            
Lincoln 317.00        192.500         509.50            
Logan 535.00        331.500         866.50            
Marion 699.50        425.500         1,125.00         
Marshall 414.00        279.500         693.50            

Mason 367.75        228.500         596.25            
McDowell 326.50        203.500         530.00            
Mercer 839.50        458.500         1,298.00         
Mineral 367.20        221.000         588.20            
Mingo 393.50        226.500         620.00            

Monongalia 978.70        527.000         1,505.70         
Monroe 163.51        97.000           260.51            
Morgan 218.40        118.500         336.90            
Nicholas 346.00        206.500         552.50            
Ohio 468.50        253.500         722.00            

Pendleton 106.70        64.000           170.70            
Pleasants 128.00        76.000           204.00            
Pocahontas 119.50        74.500           194.00            
Preston 381.79        210.000         591.79            
Putnam 829.50        447.000         1,276.50         

Raleigh 1,091.80     585.000         1,676.80         
Randolph 375.00        201.000         576.00            
Ritchie 130.50        78.500           209.00            
Roane 203.00        119.500         322.50            
Summers 147.01        80.500           227.51            

Taylor 203.00        109.000         312.00            
Tucker 100.50        59.000           159.50            
Tyler 128.00        74.000           202.00            
Upshur 343.00        191.500         534.50            
Wayne 626.50        375.500         1,002.00         

Webster 125.50        73.500           199.00            
Wetzel 269.00        158.500         427.50            
Wirt 95.00          54.000           149.00            
Wood 1,125.50     594.000         1,719.50         
Wyoming 370.00        218.500         588.50            

Total 24,623.36   13,967.900    38,591.26       

OSF
1/13/15
Total Personnel 15
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL)
(ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER)

2014-15 YEAR

Total Total
Professional Service Total

Ct. County Personnel Personnel Personnel

1 Kanawha 2,512.50     1,360.500      3,873.00         
2 Berkeley 1,588.80     911.900         2,500.70         
3 Wood 1,125.50     594.000         1,719.50         
4 Cabell 1,110.60     588.500         1,699.10         
5 Raleigh 1,091.80     585.000         1,676.80         

6 Monongalia 978.70        527.000         1,505.70         
7 Harrison 976.50        513.500         1,490.00         
8 Mercer 839.50        458.500         1,298.00         
9 Putnam 829.50        447.000         1,276.50         

10 Jefferson 728.50        456.505         1,185.01         

11 Marion 699.50        425.500         1,125.00         
12 Wayne 626.50        375.500         1,002.00         
13 Fayette 592.50        315.000         907.50            
14 Logan 535.00        331.500         866.50            
15 Greenbrier 458.00        305.000         763.00            

16 Ohio 468.50        253.500         722.00            
17 Boone 458.00        237.995         696.00            
18 Marshall 414.00        279.500         693.50            
19 Jackson 444.50        241.500         686.00            
20 Mingo 393.50        226.500         620.00            

21 Mason 367.75        228.500         596.25            
22 Preston 381.79        210.000         591.79            
23 Wyoming 370.00        218.500         588.50            
24 Mineral 367.20        221.000         588.20            
25 Hancock 374.00        210.000         584.00            

26 Randolph 375.00        201.000         576.00            
27 Nicholas 346.00        206.500         552.50            
28 Upshur 343.00        191.500         534.50            
29 McDowell 326.50        203.500         530.00            
30 Lincoln 317.00        192.500         509.50            

31 Hampshire 292.35        184.500         476.85            
32 Brooke 302.25        170.500         472.75            
33 Wetzel 269.00        158.500         427.50            
34 Lewis 224.00        148.500         372.50            
35 Morgan 218.40        118.500         336.90            

36 Barbour 207.00        116.500         323.50            
37 Roane 203.00        119.500         322.50            
38 Taylor 203.00        109.000         312.00            
39 Hardy 184.50        111.500         296.00            
40 Braxton 184.00        107.500         291.50            

41 Clay 165.50        101.500         267.00            
42 Monroe 163.51        97.000           260.51            
43 Grant 160.00        84.000           244.00            
44 Summers 147.01        80.500           227.51            
45 Ritchie 130.50        78.500           209.00            

46 Doddridge 129.00        77.000           206.00            
47 Pleasants 128.00        76.000           204.00            
48 Tyler 128.00        74.000           202.00            
49 Webster 125.50        73.500           199.00            
50 Pocahontas 119.50        74.500           194.00            

51 Pendleton 106.70        64.000           170.70            
52 Calhoun 106.50        60.000           166.50            
53 Tucker 100.50        59.000           159.50            
54 Wirt 95.00          54.000           149.00            
55 Gilmer 90.50          53.000           143.50            

- Total 24,623.36   13,967.900    38,591.26       

OSF

Total Personnel 15
1/13/15
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